4-26-01

4-20-0)	
Form PTO-1564 U.S. DEPARTMENT 05 - 10 - 2	2001
08/31/92RECORDATION FORM COVE	
To f	marks:
Please reco101713	op) thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FERODO BERAL GMBH (German Limited Liability Company) Klosterstrasse 16 51709 Marienheide Germany Individual(s)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): FEDERAL MOGUL FRICTION PRODUCTS GMBH (German Limited Liability Company) Klosterstrasse 16 51709 Marienheide Germany X_ Limited Liability Company (GERMAN)
	Congral Portnership
X Limited Liability Company (GERMAN)	General Partnership
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ycs _X_ No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es)
3. Nature of conveyance:	attached?Yes _X_No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	
Execution Date: September 7, 1998	D. F. J
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,649,408
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved:
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 1000	
Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, my document.	- 4/3/10/
Illas ITan	Date
Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 31956-140844

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0655 1. j.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 04/26/2001